

NHS Wirral Clinical Commissioning Group  
Marriss House  
Hamilton Street  
Birkenhead  
Wirral  
CH41 5AL  
Tel: 0151 651 0011

## Re: Freedom of Information Request

Thank you for your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 which was received into this office on 30<sup>th</sup> September 2018.

### You Asked for:

1. Name of CCG area:

Wirral – NHS Wirral Clinical Commissioning Group

2. Name of Main Mental Health Provider:

Cheshire & Wirral Partnership NHS Foundation Trust (CWP)

3. CWP Contract duration:

From: April 2017 to: March 2019

4. Date last time statutory MH services last tendered:

NHS Wirral Clinical Commissioning Group are currently undergoing a tender exercise for Primary Care Mental Health Services, including Improving Access to Psychological Therapies (IAPT). The new contract is due to commence on 01/04/2019.

We hope this information is useful, however if you require any further information please do not hesitate to contact a member of the Corporate Affairs Team (contact details at the top of this letter)